
MCDC 14TH FEBRUARY 2026 CR & COMPETIITIVE - 14/02/2026
DRESSAGE REPORT

Printed: 25-Feb-2026 21:11 PM

TIME POSTED 

INTERIM RESULTS

No Rider/Horse Club
Team
Name

Dressage
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg %
Movement Scores
10 = *, 0.5 = +

Error Total %
Judge
Place

0001 Arena Hire MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

0000
Holly Wotton
TUDOR PARTY
ROCK

Judge

01 EA prelim 1.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2803
Lewis Newton
EMBROOK
VERDELHO

1 71.200
56+6+776+87 7+7+776+76+6 7
67+7 877 86+7 7+888 88 6+8

171.0
185.0

68.400
74.000

1
1

960
Brigitte Drinkwater
A HANDSOME MINT

2 67.800
6+76+77+7 7 7 6+76+6+6+7 6+67
6+77 76+6+7+5+6+77 6+7+6+6+77

169.5
169.5

67.800
67.800

2
2

795
Holly Wotton
ROGER THAT

1 66.200
6+6+6+77 6+6+76+6+777 76+6 7
7 7 7 76+6 6 66 6+767+77 6+7

167.0
164.0

66.800
65.600

3
3

669
Maddison Maitland
SAVANNAH BPH

1 64.600
5+7 6+6+7 6+7 6+6+6675+76+67
6+6+6+7 5+7 6+6 6+6666 76 67

164.0
159.0

65.600
63.600

4
4

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

02 EA prelim 1.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

1538
Sarah Wotton
ESB IRISH
ILLUSION

1 68.125
7 7 76+6+7 6+77 76+76+76+77 6+67
6+6+76+7 6+6 66+77 77 77+87+6+77+

189.5
192.0

67.679
68.571

1
1

795
Holly Wotton
ROGER THAT

2 66.607
777 77 76+76+6+7 6+6+6+7 77 6+67
876+77+75+65+6 6+6 6+7 6+76+6+77

189.0
184.0

67.500
65.714

2
2

960
Brigitte Drinkwater
A HANDSOME MINT

1 66.607
6+7 7 6+6+77 6+7777 7 6+6+6+76+6 7
7+7+6+6 6+66+7 7666+6+6+6 7 66+6+7

189.0
184.0

67.500
65.714

3
3

669
Maddison Maitland
SAVANNAH BPH

1 64.107
67 7 7 6+6 6+6+6+76+75+5+6+676+67
76+7+6+7 6+7 6+6 66+64 6 6+777 66

182.0
177.0

65.000
63.214

4
5



No Rider/Horse Club
Team
Name

Dressage
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg %
Movement Scores
10 = *, 0.5 = +

Error Total %
Judge
Place

2807
Ria Grivell
HILLSWOOD
REGINALD

1 62.054
5+56+6 6 6+5+75+6+6 75+5+6 5+6+6 5+6+
6 67 6+6+6+6 75 5+6+76 6 6+6 7 6+6 7

169.5
178.0

60.536
63.571

5
4

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

03 EA novice 2.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2786
Maddie Plevey
TOTAL VIRTUE

1 71.731
66+7 77 7+886+7 77 6+7 6+87 77+
68 7+67+7 777 7+77+8 7+8 87+77+

186.0
187.0

71.538
71.923

1
1

2678
Ria Grivell
KINGSTOWN
KNIGHT RYDER

2 65.192
6+6+6+6 676+6 6 766+6+6+76+6 6+7
6+7 7 6+677 5+6+766+7 7 76+6+6+7

167.5
171.5

64.423
65.962

4
2

1538
Sarah Wotton
ESB IRISH
ILLUSION

1 64.423
777+5+67 7 6+66+6+6 6 66+7 6+6+7
776+6 67+6+6 67 7 6+5+67 6+6 6+6+ 2 168.0

167.0
64.615
64.231

3
3

2616
Lisa Hart
ESTELLE

1 63.750
66+6+5+6+77 766+6+76+6+7 76+6+7
56 6+5 6 76+656+7 66+6 6+66 6 6+

171.5
160.0

65.962
61.538

2
5

2807
Ria Grivell
HILLSWOOD
REGINALD

1 62.981
6 6 6+5+6+6+7 55+6+6+66+6 6+6+6 6+6+
6+6+7 6 6+7 6+56 7 6+66+6+6+6+6+6 7

161.5
166.0

62.115
63.846

5
4

1910
Brenda Scarfe
EAGLEVIEW
ROYAL CLOVER

2 61.154
6 6+6+6567 36 6+76+6+6 76+666+
6+7 6+6566+36+7 76+7 6+76+666+

158.0
160.0

60.769
61.538

6
5

2739
Trent Noble
GRIFFIN VAN
WALLBROOK

3 59.519
6 5+6 55+7+7+55+74556 5+6+6+66+
6+6 6+56+7+7 55+64566+7 6+6+66+

153.0
156.5

58.846
60.192

7
7

669
Maddison Maitland
SAVANNAH BPH

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

04 EA novice 2.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2786
Maddie Plevey
TOTAL VIRTUE

1 68.047
676+6+6+776+6 6+676+6+76+6 7 6+7 76+7
777 7+7+777 6+7 677 7 76+7+6+8 7+77 8 2 211.0

224.5
65.938
70.156

2
1

2678
Ria Grivell
KINGSTOWN
KNIGHT RYDER

2 67.188
7 6 6+66+77+77 7 7 6+6 7 7 7 76+76+6+7 7
5+6+6+67 77+76+6+6+7 5+6+6+6+76+76+6+6+7

217.5
212.5

67.969
66.406

1
2



No Rider/Horse Club
Team
Name

Dressage
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg %
Movement Scores
10 = *, 0.5 = +

Error Total %
Judge
Place

1910
Brenda Scarfe
EAGLEVIEW
ROYAL CLOVER

1 64.766
66 6+6 6+6+7656+6+6+6+6+6+6+6786+6 6+6+
76+7 6+6+7 6466+6+7 7 6+6+6+6776+6+6 6+

207.0
207.5

64.688
64.844

3
3

2036
Jessie Smith
FIRE STORM

3 62.500
6+7 6+7666+5+7 6+436+76+6+5+677 6+6+7
7 6+7 7766 5 6+6+457 66+6 5 666+6+6 6+

201.0
199.0

62.813
62.188

4
4

2616
Lisa Hart
ESTELLE

2 59.531
66 66+66+76+5+5+5665+6+66+7776+66+
75+66 66+66 5 4 4666 6 65+6766 56 2 198.0

183.0
61.875
57.187

5
5

2739
Trent Noble
GRIFFIN VAN
WALLBROOK

4 57.500
6+6+66+6+6 7 356+56+66+4355+5+6+6+5+6+
6 6+67 6 6+6+356 56 55 5465+7 6+6 5 6

185.0
183.0

57.813
57.187

6
5

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

05 EA elementary 3.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2185
Sarah Tickner
NILTON DEL
PIERRO

1 68.071

6+6+6+7 76+6+76+7+6+7+7 7 7 77+77 7 6+9 7 7
7 7+
6+6+6+6+76+6 67 6+7 7 6+6+6+77 76+6+6
6+6+6+6+7

245.5
231.0

70.143
66.000

1
1

2444
Molly Ellis
BALLYMOUNT
BELIEVE

1 60.071
7+666+7 655+6+77 3447 66+66+6+777 6+66+
7 776+6+557+6 66+3346+66 66+6+776+6+66+

211.5
209.0

60.429
59.714

2
2

2619
Dominic Jones
FURST LILY

Retired

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

06 EA elementary 3.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2834
Tamsin Adcock
CARNIVAL CAT

1 69.688

77 7 6+777+7 6+76 77 7+88776+6+76+777+7 7
77+76+7
76+6+6 776+6+6+76+77+7 87777 8 76 777+7+6+77
77 7+

279.0
278.5

69.750
69.625

1
1

2185
Sarah Tickner
NILTON DEL
PIERRO

1 66.063

6+6+6+7 67 6+6+6+6+6
6+77776+6+65+6+76+6+6+7+6+7 7 6+6+7
6+6+6+6+66+6+6 7 6 6+7 76676+6+76+7 76 6 6 7
6+6+6+6+7 7

266.0
262.5

66.500
65.625

2
2

2444
Molly Ellis
BALLYMOUNT
BELIEVE

2 59.625

76+6+6+7+76+6+67+556 7 37665
5+6+366+6347+76+5+6+
66 6 6 7 77+7 67+777+5+45665+6 6 675+6487
76+6 7

230.0
247.0

57.500
61.750

3
3



No Rider/Horse Club
Team
Name

Dressage
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg %
Movement Scores
10 = *, 0.5 = +

Error Total %
Judge
Place

2619
Dominic Jones
FURST LILY

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

07 EA medium 4.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2834
Tamsin Adcock
CARNIVAL CAT

1 63.889
6+66+66+6+677 7+6+6+7 6+77 76+45+6+6+7 76+67
7 66 66 6 776+7 6+7 6+6 76+77 46+6 6
6+66+66+

232.0
228.0

64.444
63.333

1
3

2620
Denise Rofe
MM VELETA

2 63.264

7 6+6+66+66756 66+5+5+6+6 6 5+5 6+666+6+6 6
6+
7+6+6 76 67876+76+6 6+6+6+6+6 5+6 666
6+6+6+7

221.0
234.5

61.389
65.139

3
1

844
Kristy De Bruin
DANCING
FLORETTA

1 62.778

6 66 5+5+6+6 56 56+6+6+6+7 6+6+6+466+67+6+6
6+6+
6+76+7 6 6+6+77+57 6+6 6+6+6+6+7 477 76+7
6+6+7

218.5
233.5

60.694
64.861

4
2

2398
Isabelle Finn
DANSON DER VON
VENUS

3 60.486
7 6+76+66+67+6+76+6+7 6 36+6+647+6+6+776+66+
6+6 67 66+66+6 66 6 5+5+16+6+756+6+6+676+66

224.5
211.0

62.361
58.611

2
6

6444
Julia Day
HEATHMONT FOR
KEEPS

2 59.514
7 7 6+6+6+6+6+7 44 66+6+646+5+6366 67+76+5+7
6+7+5 7 7 7+6+6+76+66 6+756+6 6265+56 76 5 6

215.0
213.5

59.722
59.306

5
5

496
Jayke Kerr
DANSON DON
FLOWER

4 59.236

6+6+5+6 6 6 67 6+5 6 4 3747 6+6+65 667
6+65+6+
6 7 6 6+6+6+66+7 5+6+6+6646+6+7 55+665+6+66
6+

2 210.0
216.5

58.333
60.139

6
4

2517
Alexi Kentish
BRIN TIO

Scr

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

08 EA medium 4.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2620
Denise Rofe
MM VELETA

1 61.892
6+6 76+666+65 55+6+6+65+6+6+57+6 6 6+6+6+67
6 6+77 666+66+66+7+6+65 6 6 56 6+6+7 6+6 66

228.0
230.0

61.622
62.162

2
1

496
Jayke Kerr
DANSON DON
FLOWER

2 61.014
74576+6+57 457 76+6+376 56+7 6+6+7 6+66+
66777 7 75+466+67 6+475+56 6+6+6 6+6+66

226.0
225.5

61.081
60.946

3
2



No Rider/Horse Club
Team
Name

Dressage
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg %
Movement Scores
10 = *, 0.5 = +

Error Total %
Judge
Place

2398
Isabelle Finn
DANSON DER VON
VENUS

3 60.608
677 6 7 6+7 77 6+77+76+36+737 7 6+6 7 6+66+
666+6+5+6 6+66+7 66+76 16+636+6+6+6+6+6 66

234.0
214.5

63.243
57.973

1
4

844
Kristy De Bruin
DANCING
FLORETTA

1 60.338
76 566665 46 6+7 76766+37 666+7 66+6+
76+657775+56+6+7+76666+36+666+6+66 6+ 2 222.0

224.5
60.000
60.676

4
3

477
Lewis Newton
KEEP SAKE

Scr

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

10 CR Prep 1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

796
Michelle Black
NUNKERIJ PARK
ALLIRA

1 66.667
6+666+6+66 66+6+5+5+6+
7 778 8 77+78 7 6+7 7

92.0
108.0

61.333
72.000

1
1

218
Sandra Sampson
BIANCAPTAIN

2 61.000
6666+66+5+6+6+6+65 6
6666+66 6 7 6 6+75+6+

90.0
93.0

60.000
62.000

2
2

793
Nikki Trewin
FANFARE HZ

W/drwn

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

11 CR Prep 2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

793
Nikki Trewin
FANFARE HZ

1 65.167
66+6+76+66 65+6+65+6+
76+7+86 66+78+7 76+6+

92.5
103.0

61.667
68.667

1
1

218
Sandra Sampson
BIANCAPTAIN

2 58.500
55+5+65 5+5+5+665+5 6
66 5+76+6 6 6 866+5+6

83.0
92.5

55.333
61.667

2
2

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

12 CR Prelim 1.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

740

Janet
Bouwmeester
GRAMAYRE
MAXAMILLION

1 61.000
6 664+6+6+7 65+5 666 6+6 5+6+
6+765+5+6 6+66+5+667+6+5+6 6

151.0
154.0

60.400
61.600

1
1

964
Gayle Manning
MALIBU PARK
LACE TOP

1 59.500
5+6 6+5+6+6+6 6666666+65+6+
5+5+6 6+6 6 6+6666666+65+6 2 150.0

147.5
60.000
59.000

2
2

326
Lisa Laughton
KATIE

Elim 54+



No Rider/Horse Club
Team
Name

Dressage
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg %
Movement Scores
10 = *, 0.5 = +

Error Total %
Judge
Place

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER POTGIETER

13 CR Prelim 1.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

964
Gayle Manning
MALIBU PARK
LACE TOP

1 62.143
66+75 6+76+6+7 76+6+6+7+7 67 6+6 6+
66+74+6 56+5+6+65+6+5+6+5+66+6 5+6

182.0
166.0

65.000
59.286

1
2

326
Lisa Laughton
KATIE

1 61.161
5+67 6+5+6+6 666+6+76 6 6+6+6+6 6 6+
6 66+6 5+6 5+566+6 75+5+6+6 5+6+5+6

176.0
166.5

62.857
59.464

2
1

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

14 CR Novice 2.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

752
Leanne Donoghue
DONLEA GOLD
EDITION

1 65.000
7 6+6+6+6+6+76+6+6+6+6+7 6+6+76+67
6+7+7 5+6 6 76 6+6+5+6 6+6+7+77 67

171.5
166.5

65.962
64.038

1
1

792
Faith Martin
SAMPHIRE PARK
CASTAN MATHAN

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

15 CR Novice 2.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

752
Leanne Donoghue
DONLEA GOLD
EDITION

1 62.813
6 6+76+676+56+76+6+6 676+6+67 7 6+5+6+
6+6 66+666+56+66+6+6+666 6 57+6+7 6 6

206.0
196.0

64.375
61.250

1
1

792
Faith Martin
SAMPHIRE PARK
CASTAN MATHAN

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

16 CR Elementary 3.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

456
Yvonne Bryant
CLINT

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

17 CR Elementary 3.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2560
Sarah Holt
SPOT THE
DIFFERENCE

1 61.063

6+5+6+6+776+6+655+556+446+55+66+6+66
66+6+6+7 6+6+6+
6+5+6 6+766+6+656+777 546 66 66+6 76+66
6+6+6+6+6 6+

241.0
247.5

60.250
61.875

1
1



No Rider/Horse Club
Team
Name

Dressage
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg %
Movement Scores
10 = *, 0.5 = +

Error Total %
Judge
Place

456
Yvonne Bryant
CLINT

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON


