

MCDC 14TH FEBRUARY 2026 CR & COMPETITIVE - 14/02/2026

DRESSAGE REPORT

Printed: 25-Feb-2026 21:11 PM

TIME POSTED

INTERIM RESULTS

No	Rider/Horse	Club	Team Name	Dressage Place	Pony Place	JNR Place	AAOR Place	Foundation Place	Avg %	Movement Scores 10 = *, 0.5 = +	Error	Total	%	Judge Place
----	-------------	------	-----------	----------------	------------	-----------	------------	------------------	-------	------------------------------------	-------	-------	---	-------------

0001 Arena Hire MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competitive - 14/02/2026

0000 **Holly Wotton**
TUDOR PARTY
ROCK

Judge

01 EA prelim 1.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competitive - 14/02/2026

2803	Lewis Newton EMBROOK VERDELHO			1					71.200	56+6+776+87 7+7+776+76+6 7 67+7 877 86+7 7+888 88 6+8		171.0	68.400	1
												185.0	74.000	1
960	Brigitte Drinkwater A HANDSOME MINT			2					67.800	6+76+77+7 7 7 6+76+6+6+7 6+67 6+77 76+6+7+5+6+77 6+7+6+6+77		169.5	67.800	2
												169.5	67.800	2
795	Holly Wotton ROGER THAT					1			66.200	6+6+6+77 6+6+76+6+777 76+6 7 7 7 7 76+6 6 66 6+767+77 6+7		167.0	66.800	3
												164.0	65.600	3
669	Maddison Maitland SAVANNAH BPH						1		64.600	5+7 6+6+7 6+7 6+6+6675+76+67 6+6+6+7 5+7 6+6 6+6666 76 67		164.0	65.600	4
												159.0	63.600	4

Judge

C, TRACY TILLMAN

B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

02 EA prelim 1.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competitive - 14/02/2026

1538	Sarah Wotton ESB IRISH ILLUSION			1					68.125	7 7 76+6+7 6+77 76+76+76+77 6+67 6+6+76+7 6+6 66+77 77 77+87+6+77+		189.5	67.679	1
												192.0	68.571	1
795	Holly Wotton ROGER THAT					2			66.607	777 77 76+76+6+7 6+6+6+7 77 6+67 876+77+75+65+6 6+6 6+7 6+76+6+77		189.0	67.500	2
												184.0	65.714	2
960	Brigitte Drinkwater A HANDSOME MINT			1					66.607	6+7 7 6+6+77 6+7777 7 6+6+6+76+6 7 7+7+6+6 6+66+7 7666+6+6+6 7 66+6+7		189.0	67.500	3
												184.0	65.714	3
669	Maddison Maitland SAVANNAH BPH						1		64.107	67 7 7 6+6 6+6+6+76+75+5+6+676+67 76+7+6+7 6+7 6+6 66+64 6 6+777 66		182.0	65.000	4
												177.0	63.214	5

No	Rider/Horse	Club	Team Name	Dressage Place	Pony Place	JNR Place	AAOR Place	Foundation Place	Avg %	Movement Scores 10 = *, 0.5 = +	Error	Total	%	Judge Place
2807	Ria Grivell HILLSWOOD REGINALD				1				62.054	5+56+6 6 6+5+75+6+6 75+5+6 5+6+6 5+6+ 6 67 6+6+6+6 75 5+6+76 6 6+6 7 6+6 7		169.5 178.0	60.536 63.571	5 4

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

03 EA novice 2.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2786	Maddie Plevy TOTAL VIRTUE			1					71.731	66+7 77 7+886+7 77 6+7 6+87 77+ 68 7+67+7 777 7+77+8 7+8 87+77+		186.0 187.0	71.538 71.923	1 1
2678	Ria Grivell KINGSTOWN KNIGHT RYDER			2					65.192	6+6+6+6 676+6 6 766+6+6+76+6 6+7 6+7 7 6+677 5+6+766+7 7 76+6+6+7		167.5 171.5	64.423 65.962	4 2
1538	Sarah Wotton ESB IRISH ILLUSION					1			64.423	777+5+67 7 6+66+6+6 6 66+7 6+6+7 776+6 67+6+6 67 7 6+5+67 6+6 6+6+	2	168.0 167.0	64.615 64.231	3 3
2616	Lisa Hart ESTELLE						1		63.750	66+6+5+6+77 766+6+76+6+7 76+6+7 56 6+5 6 76+656+7 66+6 6+66 6 6+		171.5 160.0	65.962 61.538	2 5
2807	Ria Grivell HILLSWOOD REGINALD				1				62.981	6 6 6+5+6+6+7 55+6+6+66+6 6+6+6 6+6+ 6+6+7 6 6+7 6+56 7 6+66+6+6+6+6 7		161.5 166.0	62.115 63.846	5 4
1910	Brenda Scarfe EAGLEVIEW ROYAL CLOVER						2		61.154	6 6+6+6567 36 6+76+6+6 76+666+ 6+7 6+6566+36+7 76+7 6+76+666+		158.0 160.0	60.769 61.538	6 5
2739	Trent Noble GRIFFIN VAN WALLBROOK			3					59.519	6 5+6 55+7+7+55+74556 5+6+6+66+ 6+6 6+56+7+7 55+64566+7 6+6+66+		153.0 156.5	58.846 60.192	7 7
669	Maddison Maitland SAVANNAH BPH													

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

04 EA novice 2.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2786	Maddie Plevy TOTAL VIRTUE			1					68.047	676+6+6+776+6 6+676+6+76+6 7 6+7 76+7 777 7+7+777 6+7 677 7 76+7+6+8 7+77 8	2	211.0 224.5	65.938 70.156	2 1
2678	Ria Grivell KINGSTOWN KNIGHT RYDER			2					67.188	7 6 6+66+77+77 7 7 6+6 7 7 7 76+76+6+7 7 5+6+6+67 77+76+6+6+7 5+6+6+6+76+76+6+6+7		217.5 212.5	67.969 66.406	1 2

No	Rider/Horse	Club	Team Name	Dressage Place	Pony Place	JNR Place	AAOR Place	Foundation Place	Avg %	Movement Scores 10 = *, 0.5 = +	Error	Total	%	Judge Place
1910	Brenda Scarfe EAGLEVIEW ROYAL CLOVER						1		64.766	66 6+6 6+6+7656+6+6+6+6+6+6786+6 6+6+ 76+7 6+6+7 6466+6+7 7 6+6+6+6776+6+6 6+		207.0 207.5	64.688 64.844	3 3
2036	Jessie Smith FIRE STORM			3					62.500	6+7 6+7666+5+7 6+436+76+6+5+677 6+6+7 7 6+7 7766 5 6+6+457 66+6 5 666+6+6 6+		201.0 199.0	62.813 62.188	4 4
2616	Lisa Hart ESTELLE						2		59.531	66 66+66+76+5+5+5665+6+66+7776+66+ 75+66 66+66 5 4 4666 6 65+6766 56	2	198.0 183.0	61.875 57.187	5 5
2739	Trent Noble GRIFFIN VAN WALLBROOK			4					57.500	6+6+66+6+6 7 356+56+66+4355+5+6+6+5+6+ 6 6+67 6 6+6+356 56 55 5465+7 6+6 5 6		185.0 183.0	57.813 57.187	6 5

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER

B, CARLY BOON

05 EA elementary 3.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2185	Sarah Tickner NILTON DEL PIERRO				1				68.071	6+6+6+7 76+6+76+7+6+7+7 7 7 77+77 7 6+9 7 7 7 7+ 6+6+6+6+76+6 67 6+7 7 6+6+6+77 76+6+6 6+6+6+6+7		245.5 231.0	70.143 66.000	1 1
2444	Molly Ellis BALLYMOUNT BELIEVE			1					60.071	7+666+7 655+6+77 3447 66+66+6+777 6+66+ 7 776+6+557+6 66+3346+66 66+6+776+6+66+		211.5 209.0	60.429 59.714	2 2
2619	Dominic Jones FURST LILY			Retired										

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER

B, CARLY BOON

06 EA elementary 3.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2834	Tamsin Adcock CARNIVAL CAT			1					69.688	77 7 6+777+7 6+76 77 7+88776+6+76+777+7 7 77+76+7 76+6+6 776+6+6+76+77+7 87777 8 76 777+7+6+77 77 7+		279.0 278.5	69.750 69.625	1 1
2185	Sarah Tickner NILTON DEL PIERRO				1				66.063	6+6+6+7 67 6+6+6+6+6 6+77776+6+65+6+76+6+6+7+6+7 7 6+6+7 6+6+6+6+66+6+6 7 6 6+7 76676+6+76+7 76 6 6 7 6+6+6+6+7 7		266.0 262.5	66.500 65.625	2 2
2444	Molly Ellis BALLYMOUNT BELIEVE			2					59.625	76+6+6+7+76+6+67+556 7 37665 5+6+366+6347+76+5+6+ 66 6 6 7 77+7 67+777+5+45665+6 6 675+6487 76+6 7		230.0 247.0	57.500 61.750	3 3

No	Rider/Horse	Club	Team Name	Dressage Place	Pony Place	JNR Place	AAOR Place	Foundation Place	Avg %	Movement Scores 10 = *, 0.5 = +	Error	Total	%	Judge Place
2619	Dominic Jones FURST LILY													

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

07 EA medium 4.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2834	Tamsin Adcock CARNIVAL CAT			1					63.889	6+66+66+6+677 7+6+6+7 6+77 76+45+6+6+7 76+67 7 66 66 6 776+7 6+7 6+6 76+77 46+6 6 6+66+66+		232.0	64.444	1
												228.0	63.333	3
2620	Denise Rofe MM VELETA			2					63.264	7 6+6+66+66756 66+5+5+6+6 6 5+5 6+666+6+6 6 6+ 7+6+6 76 67876+76+6 6+6+6+6+6 5+6 666 6+6+6+7		221.0	61.389	3
												234.5	65.139	1
844	Kristy De Bruin DANCING FLORETTA					1			62.778	6 66 5+5+6+6 56 56+6+6+6+7 6+6+6+466+67+6+6 6+6+ 6+76+7 6 6+6+77+57 6+6 6+6+6+6+7 477 76+7 6+6+7		218.5	60.694	4
												233.5	64.861	2
2398	Isabelle Finn DANSON DER VON VENUS			3					60.486	7 6+76+66+67+6+76+6+7 6 36+6+647+6+6+776+66+ 6+6 67 66+66+6 66 6 5+5+16+6+756+6+6+676+66		224.5	62.361	2
												211.0	58.611	6
6444	Julia Day HEATHMONT FOR KEEPS					2			59.514	7 7 6+6+6+6+6+7 44 66+6+646+5+6366 67+76+5+7 6+7+5 7 7 7+6+6+76+66 6+756+6 6265+56 76 5 6		215.0	59.722	5
												213.5	59.306	5
496	Jayke Kerr DANSON DON FLOWER			4					59.236	6+6+5+6 6 6 67 6+5 6 4 3747 6+6+65 667 6+65+6+ 6 7 6 6+6+6+66+7 5+6+6+6646+6+7 55+665+6+66 6+	2	210.0	58.333	6
												216.5	60.139	4
2517	Alexi Kentish BRIN TIO			Scr										

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

08 EA medium 4.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

2620	Denise Rofe MM VELETA			1					61.892	6+6 76+666+65 55+6+6+65+6+6+57+6 6 6+6+6+67 6 6+77 666+66+66+7+6+65 6 6 56 6+6+7 6+6 66		228.0	61.622	2
												230.0	62.162	1
496	Jayke Kerr DANSON DON FLOWER			2					61.014	74576+6+57 457 76+6+376 56+7 6+6+7 6+66+ 66777 7 75+466+67 6+475+56 6+6+6 6+6+66		226.0	61.081	3
												225.5	60.946	2

No	Rider/Horse	Club	Team Name	Dressage Place	Pony Place	JNR Place	AAOR Place	Foundation Place	Avg %	Movement Scores 10 = *, 0.5 = +	Error	Total	%	Judge Place
2398	Isabelle Finn DANSON DER VON VENUS			3					60.608	677 6 7 6+7 77 6+77+76+36+737 7 6+6 7 6+66+ 666+6+5+6 6+66+7 66+76 16+636+6+6+6+6+6 66		234.0 214.5	63.243 57.973	1 4
844	Kristy De Bruin DANCING FLORETTA						1		60.338	76 566665 46 6+7 76766+37 666+7 66+6+ 76+657775+56+6+7+76666+36+666+6+66 6+	2	222.0 224.5	60.000 60.676	4 3
477	Lewis Newton KEEP SAKE			Scr										

Judge C, WENDY SCHAEFFER B, CARLY BOON

10 CR Prep 1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

796	Michelle Black NUNKERIJ PARK ALLIRA			1					66.667	6+666+6+66 66+6+5+5+6+ 7 778 8 77+78 7 6+7 7		92.0 108.0	61.333 72.000	1 1
218	Sandra Sampson BIANCAPTAIN			2					61.000	6666+66+5+6+6+6+65 6 6666+66 6 7 6 6+75+6+		90.0 93.0	60.000 62.000	2 2
793	Nikki Trewin FANFARE HZ			W/drwn										

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

11 CR Prep 2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

793	Nikki Trewin FANFARE HZ			1					65.167	66+6+76+66 65+6+65+6+ 76+7+86 66+78+7 76+6+		92.5 103.0	61.667 68.667	1 1
218	Sandra Sampson BIANCAPTAIN			2					58.500	55+5+65 5+5+5+665+5 6 66 5+76+6 6 6 866+5+6		83.0 92.5	55.333 61.667	2 2

Judge C, TRACY TILLMAN B, CHANTAL POTGIETER

12 CR Prelim 1.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026

740	Janet Bouwmeester GRAMAYRE MAXAMILLION						1		61.000	6 664+6+6+7 65+5 666 6+6 5+6+ 6+765+5+6 6+66+5+667+6+5+6 6		151.0 154.0	60.400 61.600	1 1
964	Gayle Manning MALIBU PARK LACE TOP						1		59.500	5+6 6+5+6+6+6 6666666+65+6+ 5+5+6 6+6 6 6+6666666+65+6	2	150.0 147.5	60.000 59.000	2 2
326	Lisa Laughton KATIE			Elim						54+				

No	Rider/Horse	Club	Team Name	Dressage Place	Pony Place	JNR Place	AAOR Place	Foundation Place	Avg %	Movement Scores 10 = *, 0.5 = +	Error	Total	%	Judge Place	
Judge		C, TRACY TILLMAN				B, CHANTAL POTGIETER POTGIETER									
13 CR Prelim 1.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026															
964	Gayle Manning MALIBU PARK LACE TOP				1				62.143	66+75 6+76+6+7 76+6+6+7+7 67 6+6 6+ 66+74+6 56+5+6+65+6+5+6+5+66+6 5+6		182.0 65.000	1		
326	Lisa Laughton KATIE			1					61.161	5+67 6+5+6+6 666+6+76 6 6+6+6+6 6 6+ 6 66+6 5+6 5+566+6 75+5+6+6 5+6+5+6		176.0 62.857	2		
Judge		C, TRACY TILLMAN				B, CHANTAL POTGIETER									
14 CR Novice 2.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026															
752	Leanne Donoghue DONLEA GOLD EDITION			1					65.000	7 6+6+6+6+6+76+6+6+6+6+7 6+6+76+67 6+7+7 5+6 6 76 6+6+5+6 6+6+7+77 67		171.5 65.962	1		
792	Faith Martin SAMPHIRE PARK CASTAN MATHAN											166.5 64.038	1		
Judge		C, TRACY TILLMAN				B, CHANTAL POTGIETER									
15 CR Novice 2.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026															
752	Leanne Donoghue DONLEA GOLD EDITION			1					62.813	6 6+76+676+56+76+6+6 676+6+67 7 6+5+6+ 6+6 66+666+56+66+6+6+666 6 57+6+7 6 6		206.0 64.375	1		
792	Faith Martin SAMPHIRE PARK CASTAN MATHAN											196.0 61.250	1		
Judge		C, TRACY TILLMAN				B, CHANTAL POTGIETER									
16 CR Elementary 3.1 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026															
456	Yvonne Bryant CLINT														
Judge		C, WENDY SCHAEFFER				B, CARLY BOON									
17 CR Elementary 3.2 MCDC 14th February 2026 CR & Competiitive - 14/02/2026															
2560	Sarah Holt SPOT THE DIFFERENCE			1					61.063	6+5+6+6+776+6+655+556+446+55+66+6+66 66+6+6+7 6+6+6+ 6+5+6 6+766+6+656+777 546 66 66+6 76+66 6+6+6+6+6 6+		241.0 60.250	1		
												247.5 61.875	1		

